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Cabinet - from the Emmer`s palace in Buda (Fő Street)
Furniture Collection

Accession Nr.: 51.1762.1 

Manufacturer: Friedrich Otto Schmidt furniture company

Date of production: ca. 1890

Materials: maplewood; palisander (rosewood) inlay; palisander (rosewood) veneer

Techniques: carved

Dimensions: height: 224 cm
width: 80 cm
depth: 33,5 cm

The carved plinth of wavy edges and rococo ornaments is supported by four curved feet. The feet are joint by a
stretcher with a cartouche the back ones are also covered by the back panel. The top part has one door, with curved
sides and front. The door is carved with a scorch, a horn of plenty, a flute and bunches of ribbons and flowers. The top
is surmounted by a crest. Inside, there is a folding plate, with compartments and small drawers.

The furniture belonged to Kornél Emmer's palace in Fő Street, Budapest. The cupboard was manufactured in the
furniture factory of the Viennese Friedrich Otto Schmidt, along with some further pieces of the furniture in the Emmer
palace.
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